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General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral
Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name
Production licence
Drilling operator
Drill permit
Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Plugged date
Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore
1st level with HC, age

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

33/12-B-36
DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
PLUGGED

NO

link

NORTH SEA
STATFIJORD
33/12-1 Statfjord
33/12-B-36

037

Den norske stats oljeselskap a.s
1023-P
STATFIORD B
STATFIORD B

37

20.04.1995
26.05.1995
26.05.1997
15.05.2001
PRODUCTION
OIL

NO

MIDDLE JURASSIC
77.8

144.0

5016.0

2616.0

ED50

61° 12' 23.94" N
1° 49' 50.85" E
6786528.46
437172.80

31

2522
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Palynological slides at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Sample depth Depth unit ' Sample type |Laboratory

3354.0/[m] DC uoS
3372.0 [m] DC uoS
3378.0/[m] DC uoSs
3396.0/ [m] DC uoSs
3414.0 [m] DC uoSs
3420.0 [m] DC uoSs
3432.0/[m] DC uoSs
3438.0/[m] DC uoS
3468.0/[m] DC uoS
3480.0/[m] DC uoS
3534.0/ [m] DC uoSs
3546.0 [m] DC uoSs
3564.0/ [m] DC uoSs
3600.0 [m] DC uoSs
3630.0/[m] DC uoSs
3642.0/ [m] DC uoS
3648.0/[m] DC uoS
3654.0/ [m] DC uoSs
3696.0 [m] DC uoSs
3714.0 [m] DC uoSs
3726.0/ [m] DC uoS
3738.0/ [m] DC uoSs
3774.0 [m] DC uoSs
3840.0/[m] DC uoS
3858.0/[m] DC uoSs
3900.0/[m] DC uoSs
3918.0/[m] DC uoSs
3960.0 [m] DC uoSs
4050.0 [m] DC uoS
4128.0 [m] DC uoS
4140.0 [m] DC uoS
4236.0 [m] DC uoS
4296.0 [m] DC uoSs
4350.0 [m] DC uoSs
4374.0 [m] DC uoSs
4386.0 [m] DC uoSs
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4392.0 [m]
4398.0 [m]
4416.0 [m]
4458.0 [m]
4488.0 [m]
4530.0 [m]
4554.0 [m]
4608.0 [m]
4638.0 [m]
4650.0 [m]
4656.0 [m]
4686.0 [m]
4710.0 [m]
4824.0 [m]
4932.0 [m]
4956.0 [m]
4974.0 [m]
4992.0 [m]
5015.0 [m]

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

uosS
uosS
uoS
uos
uoS
uos
uos
uosS
uosS
uosS
uoS
uos
uos
uos
uos
uosS
uoS
uoS
uoS
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